Boil Water Advisory is Lifted

By November 29, 2020Announcements



The Boil Water Notice issued to customers in portions of the towns of Clarkson and Sweden, Monroe County on November 27, 2020 has been lifted. All laboratory test results collected during the Boil Water Advisory verify that the water quality meets federal and state drinking water quality standards.

We are pleased to announce that it is no longer necessary to boil your water before drinking it.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.
To receive emergency notifications about your water service via e-mail or text message, please contact Customer Service at 585.442.7200 to provide your current e-mail address and/or cell phone number.
The Monroe County Water Authority participates in the NY-Alert notification system for emergency alert information. Sign up for NY-Alert today to receive real-time emergency information regarding your water service directly via phone call, email, text message or fax. Visit www.alert.ny.gov/enroll.